



Firmenadresse: GGM Gastro International GmbH Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup www.ggmgastro.com Tel: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 01 00 Fax: +49 (0) 2553 / 722 02 00 Email: info@ggmgastro.com

SKU: MGK-DI

Dinner fork Luca - 20 cm - set of 12



DE | DEUTSCH
EN | ENGLISH
NL | NEDERLANDS
ES | ESPAÑOL

FR | FRANÇAIS
IT | ITALIANO

EN ENGLISH

Product Manual for Dinner Fork Luca 20 cm Set of 12

1. General Information

Thank you for choosing the Dinner Fork Luca 20 cm Set of 12. This product is designed to enhance your dining experience with its elegant design and high-quality materials. Each fork is crafted to provide comfort and style, making it a perfect addition to your table settings.

2. Safety Information

- Intended Use: This product is intended for use as a dining utensil. It should be used for serving and consuming food only.
- Do not use the forks for purposes other than their intended use to avoid damage or injury.
- Keep out of reach of children when not in use.
- Inspect the forks regularly for any signs of wear or damage. Discontinue use if any defects are found.
- Handle carefully to avoid cuts or injuries from the tines.
- Always wash the forks before the first use and after each use.

3. Product Specifications

- Set includes: 12 Dinner Forks
- Length: 20 cm
- Material: Stainless Steel
- Finish: Polished
- Dishwasher Safe: Yes
- Weight: 500 grams (total set)

4. Setup and Installation

No installation is required for this product. Upon receipt of the Dinner Fork Luca set:

1. Unpack the forks from the packaging.
2. Inspect each fork for any signs of damage.
3. If necessary, rinse the forks with warm water and mild soap before use.

5. Operation

- To use the Dinner Fork, simply grasp the handle and use the tines for cutting and consuming food.
- Ensure that the knife and fork are used together for optimal dining efficiency.

6. Cleaning and Maintenance

- Hand wash: Rinse the forks under warm water and use a mild detergent with a soft cloth or sponge. Avoid abrasive cleaners.
- Dishwasher: The forks are dishwasher safe. Place them securely in the utensil basket, ensuring they are not jammed against other items.
- Dry thoroughly after washing to prevent water spots and maintain luster.

7. Troubleshooting

- If the forks become dull over time, ensure proper cleaning to maintain shine.
- For any persistent stains, soak in warm water with a gentle cleaner for a short period, then scrub lightly.
- If there are any signs of rust, discontinue use and contact customer service for further assistance.

8. Disposal

- Dispose of forks according to local regulations. As these forks are made of stainless steel, they can often be recycled.
- Ensure any materials are cleaned before disposal to prevent contamination of recyclable waste.

9. Contact

For further inquiries or support, please contact us at:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Phone Number: 0800 7000 220

Address: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germany

Thank you for purchasing the Dinner Fork Luca Set of 12. We hope it brings elegance and efficiency to your dining experience.

DE DEUTSCH

Produktmanual für Dinner Gabel Luca 20 cm (Set von 12)

1. Allgemeine Informationen

Herzlichen Glückwunsch zum Kauf der Dinner Gabel Luca! Dieses hochwertige Besteckset besteht aus 12 Gabeln, die ideal für den täglichen Gebrauch oder besondere Anlässe sind.

2. Sicherheitsinformationen

- Verwendung: Nur für die Anwendung als Essbesteck vorgesehen.
- Kinder: Halten Sie das Besteck außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern, um Verletzungen zu vermeiden.
- Hitze: Verwenden Sie die Gabeln nicht für heiße Speisen, die die Oberfläche beschädigen können.
- Chemikalien: Vermeiden Sie den Kontakt mit stark ätzenden Substanzen.
- Spülmaschinenfestigkeit: Das Besteck ist spülmaschinenfest, jedoch sollten scharfe Reinigungsmittel vermieden werden.

3. Produktübersicht und Spezifikationen

- Produktname: Dinner Gabel Luca
- Länge: 20 cm
- Material: Edelstahl
- Oberfläche: Poliert
- Anzahl im Set: 12 Gabeln
- Geeignet für: Spülmaschine

4. Einrichtung und Installation

Keine Installation erforderlich. Nutzen Sie das Besteck direkt aus der Verpackung.

1. Entfernen Sie das Besteck vorsichtig aus der Box.
2. Überprüfen Sie, ob alle Teile vorhanden sind (12 Gabeln).
3. Spülen Sie das Besteck vor dem ersten Gebrauch mit warmem Wasser und mildem Spülmittel.

5. Betrieb

- Verwenden Sie die Gabeln für alle Arten von Speisen - von Vorspeisen bis zu Hauptgerichten.
- Die Gabeln sind ergonomisch gestaltet, um den Komfort beim Essen zu maximieren.

6. Reinigung und Wartung

- Spülmaschinenfest: Stellen Sie sicher, dass die Gabeln an einem stabilen Platz im Geschirrspüler liegen.
- Handwäsche: Verwenden Sie warmes Wasser und ein mildes Reinigungsmittel. Trocknen Sie die Gabeln sofort ab, um Wasserflecken zu vermeiden.
- Lagern Sie das Besteck an einem trockenen Ort, um Korrosion zu vermeiden.

7. Fehlerbehebung

- Problem: Gabeln zeigen Flecken oder Verfärbungen.
- Lösung: Spülen Sie die Gabeln mit einer Mischung aus Wasser und Essig ab und trocknen Sie sie sofort.
- Problem: Oberfläche wirkt matt oder rau.
- Lösung: Polieren Sie die Gabeln mit einem weichen Tuch und etwas Besteckpflege.

8. Entsorgung

Die Gabeln sind langlebig und können bei sachgerechter Nutzung viele Jahre halten. Sollte das Produkt jedoch nicht mehr verwendet werden, entsorgen Sie es in einem Recyclingbehälter für Metall.

9. Kontakt

Bei Fragen oder Anliegen kontaktieren Sie uns bitte:

- E-Mail: info@gmgastro.com
- Telefonnummer: 0800 7000 220
- Adresse: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Deutschland

NL NEDERLANDS

Producthandleiding: Messen Fork Luca - 20 cm Set van 12

1. Algemene Informatie

Gefeliciteerd met uw aankoop van de Messen Fork Luca. Deze hoogwaardige dinervorken zijn ontworpen voor dagelijks gebruik en zijn geschikt voor elke tafelsetting. Gemaakt van duurzaam roestvrij staal, bieden ze een perfecte balans tussen functionaliteit en stijl.

2. Veiligheidsinformatie

- Gebruik de vorken alleen voor hun bedoelde doeleinde; als eetgerei.
- Scherpe randen: wees voorzichtig bij het omgaan met de vorken om snijwonden te voorkomen.
- Bewaar de vorken buiten het bereik van kinderen indien niet in gebruik.
- Vermijd het gebruik van de vorken in de vaatwasser met agressieve middelen om beschadiging te voorkomen.

3. Productspecificaties

- Materiaal: Roestvrij staal
- Lengte: 20 cm
- Set: 12 vorken

4. Installatie en Setup

Er is geen installatie vereist voor de Messen Fork Luca. Voor gebruik, neem de vorken uit de verpakking en controleer ze op eventuele beschadigingen. Bij het eerste gebruik, was de vorken grondig met warm zeepsop en spoel ze af met schoon water.

5. Bediening

Gebruik de Messen Fork Luca zoals elk standaard eetgerei. Deze vorken zijn geschikt voor verschillende soorten voedsel en kunnen gemakkelijk worden gebruikt in combinatie met andere eetgerei.

6. Schoonmaak en Onderhoud

- Was de vorken met de hand met warm water en mild afwasmiddel.
- Voor vaatwasmachinegebruik kunnen de vorken worden gewassen op een zachte cyclus, maar het is aan te raden om ze met de hand te wassen om hun glans en afwerking te behouden.
- Droog de vorken direct na het wassen om watervlekken te voorkomen.

7. Probleemoplossing

- Roestvorming: Dit kan optreden als de vorken niet goed worden gedroogd na het wassen. Zorg ervoor dat u de vorken onmiddellijk droogt na reiniging.
- Krassen: Om krassen te voorkomen, vermijd het gebruik van schurende reinigingsmiddelen of -sponzen.

8. Afvalverwerking

U kunt de vorken aan het einde van hun levensduur recycleren. Controleer de lokale regels voor het recycleren van roestvrij staal. Gooi nooit de vorken bij het gewone afval.

9. Contact

Voor vragen of ondersteuning kunt u contact opnemen via:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefoon: 0800 7000 220

Adres: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Duitsland

ES ESPAÑOL

Manual del Producto: Tenedor de Cena Luca (20 cm) - Set de 12

1. Información General

Gracias por elegir el Tenedor de Cena Luca. Este set de 12 tenedores es ideal para cenas formales y comidas familiares. Fabricados con materiales de alta calidad, garantizan durabilidad y comodidad en el uso diario.

2. Información de Seguridad

- Uso adecuado: Este producto está destinado exclusivamente al uso alimenticio. No se debe utilizar para fines distintos.
- Cuidado y Mantenimiento: Por favor, evite el contacto con productos químicos agresivos que puedan dañar el acabado.
- Advertencias: Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños para prevenir accidentes o lesiones.
- Superficie caliente: No usar directamente en superficies calientes para evitar deformaciones o daños.

3. Descripción del Producto y Especificaciones

- Material: Acero inoxidable
- Longitud: 20 cm
- Cantidad: 12 unidades por set
- Acabado: Pulido brillante
- Uso: Apto para lavavajillas

4. Instalación y Configuración

No se requiere instalación para el Tenedor de Cena Luca. Simplemente retire el set de su embalaje y asegúrese de que todos los tenedores estén en perfectas condiciones. Verifique que no haya bordes afilados ni deformaciones antes del primer uso.

5. Operación

El Tenedor de Cena Luca es fácil de usar. Al servir alimentos, sostenga el tenedor por el mango y utilícelo para pinchar o levantar la comida. Su diseño ergonómico asegura que sea cómodo de sostener durante las comidas.

6. Limpieza y Mantenimiento

- Limpieza: Se puede lavar a mano con agua caliente y jabón suave. También es apto para lavavajillas.
- Secado: Para evitar marcas de agua, se recomienda secar con un paño suave después del lavado.
- Almacenamiento: Guardar en un lugar seco y fresco para mantener el brillo y evitar la corrosión.

7. Resolución de Problemas

- Manchas difíciles: Si el tenedor presenta manchas, remoje en agua caliente con detergente durante 30 minutos y limpie con una esponja no abrasiva.
- Deformaciones: Si el tenedor se deforma, no intente forzar su forma original. En su lugar, contacte con la asistencia al cliente para obtener instrucciones.

8. Eliminación

Este producto puede ser reciclado. Por favor, sigue las normativas locales de reciclaje para el acero inoxidable. No lo arroje en la basura común.

9. Contacto

Para más información, sugerencias o asistencia técnica, comuníquese con nosotros a través de:

- Email: info@gmgastro.com
- Teléfono: 0800 7000 220
- Dirección: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Alemania

Gracias por elegir el Tenedor de Cena Luca. Disfrute de sus comidas con estilo y elegancia.

FR FRANÇAIS

Manuel de Produit : Fourchette à Dîner Luca 20 cm - Set de 12

1. Informations Générales

Merci d'avoir choisi le Set de 12 Fourchettes à Dîner Luca de GGM Gastro. Ce produit de qualité supérieure est conçu pour un usage quotidien dans les restaurants, les traiteurs ou à domicile. Sa construction robuste garantit une durabilité exceptionnelle.

2. Informations de Sécurité

- Utilisez les fourchettes uniquement pour des applications alimentaires.
- Évitez le contact direct avec des objets tranchants pour prévenir les blessures.
- Gardez les fourchettes hors de portée des enfants.
- Si une fourchette est endommagée, cessez immédiatement de l'utiliser et remplacez-la.
- Ne plongez pas les fourchettes dans des liquides bouillants ou corrosifs.
- Lavez-les soigneusement avant utilisation pour garantir une hygiène optimale.

3. Aperçu du Produit et Spécifications

- Longueur : 20 cm
- Matériel : Acier inoxydable de haute qualité
- Finition : Polie pour une brillance durable
- Poids : 50 g par fourchette
- Résistant au lave-vaisselle : Oui
- Couleur : Argenté

4. Installation et Mise en Place

Le set de fourchettes est prêt à l'emploi. Assurez-vous qu'elles sont propres avant de les utiliser. Rangez-les de manière à éviter les rayures. Si nécessaire, utilisez un porte-couverts pour des présentations élégantes.

5. Fonctionnement

Utilisez les fourchettes pour tous types de repas, y compris les plats de viande, de légumes et de desserts. Grâce à leur conception ergonomique, elles permettent une prise en main confortable pour une utilisation quotidienne.

6. Nettoyage et Entretien

- Lavez les fourchettes à la main avec un détergent doux ou placez-les dans un lave-vaisselle.
- Évitez les éponges abrasives pour prévenir les rayures.
- Pour maintenir leur éclat, unpolissez occasionnellement avec un chiffon doux.
- Assurez-vous qu'elles sont complètement sèches avant de les ranger.

7. Dépannage

- Si des taches persistent après le nettoyage, utilisez une pâte de bicarbonate de soude et d'eau pour les éliminer.
- Si la fourchette présente des signes de corrosion, remplacez-la pour garantir la sécurité alimentaire.
- En cas de problème, contactez notre service client.

8. Élimination

Les fourchettes en acier inoxydable peuvent être recyclées. Veuillez les éliminer conformément aux règlements locaux sur les déchets.

9. Contact

Pour toute question ou assistance, veuillez contacter notre service client :

Email : info@gmgastro.com

Téléphone : 0800 7000 220

Adresse : Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Allemagne

Merci de votre confiance en GGM Gastro.

IT ITALIANO

Manuale del Prodotto

1. Informazioni Generali

Grazie per aver scelto la Forchetta da Cena Luca da 20 cm, set di 12, di GGM Gastro. Questo prodotto è progettato per offrire un'esperienza di ristorazione elegante e funzionale.

2. Informazioni di Sicurezza

- Utilizzare il prodotto solo per il fine previsto, ovvero mangiare.
- Maneggiare con cautela per evitare tagli o lesioni.
- Non utilizzare detergenti abrasivi o pagliette in acciaio che potrebbero graffiare la superficie.
- Tenere lontano dalla portata dei bambini piccoli.
- Non immergere in acqua per lunghi periodi per prevenire la corrosione.
- Evitare il contatto con sostanze chimiche aggressive.

3. Panoramica del Prodotto e Specifiche

Il set include 12 forchette da cena Luca da 20 cm ciascuna.

Specifiche tecniche:

- Materiale: acciaio inossidabile
- Lunghezza: 20 cm
- Peso: 72 g ciascuna
- Colore: Argento lucido
- Lavabile in lavastoviglie

4. Installazione e Montaggio

Non è richiesta alcuna installazione per questo prodotto. Rimuovere le forchette dalla confezione e sono pronte all'uso.

5. Utilizzo

Prendere la forchetta e utilizzarla come un normale utensile da tavola. Assicurarsi di lavare le forchette dopo ogni utilizzo per mantenere la loro qualità.

6. Pulizia e Manutenzione

- Lavare a mano con acqua calda e sapone delicato oppure in lavastoviglie.
- Asciugare immediatamente con un panno morbido per evitare macchie o aloni.
- Conservare in un luogo asciutto e fresco.

7. Risoluzione dei Problemi

- Se si notano macchie, pulire con un detergente specifico per acciaio inossidabile.
- In caso di ruggine, utilizzare una pasta di bicarbonato di sodio e acqua per rimuoverla delicatamente.

8. Smaltimento

Questo prodotto è realizzato in acciaio inossidabile, può essere riciclato. Consultare le normative locali sul riciclaggio per informazioni dettagliate.

9. Contatti

Per ulteriori informazioni, contattare:

Email: info@gmgastro.com

Telefono: 0800 7000 220

Indirizzo: Weinerpark 16, 48607 Ochtrup, Germania